Falls Office

Prompt. Courteous. Knowledgeable.
Support you deserve.

Helpdesk emails:

districthelp@neonet.org
emishelp@neonet.org
fiscalhelp@neonet.org
libraryhelp@neonet.org
networkhelp@neonet.org
securityhelp@neonet.org
studenthelp@neonet.org
techappshelp@neonet.org

Director Matthew Gdovin gdovin@neonet.org x601100 700 Graham Rd
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
. . . 330.926.3900
Assistant Director Christopher Zolla zolla@neonet.org x601110
Heartland Office:
1495 W Longview Ave Suite 100
Chief Information Officer Andy Melick amelick@neonet.or x602730 .
y @ & Mansfield, OH 44906
419.747.8660
Fiscal Officer Bonnie Manchester bmanchester@neonet.org x601120
Concord Office:
Personnel Coordinator Michele Baker baker@neonet.org x601113 8221 Auburn Road
Concord Twp., OH 44077
Business Manager Jason Smith smith@neonet.org x601115 330.926.3900
Superintendent Advocate Walter Davis wdavis@neonet.org Xx601165 Student Services- Frontline Jennifer Cottrill cottrill@neonet.org x601114
Falls Receptionist Danielle Ola dola@neonet.org x601141 Student Services- Frontline Bethany Ladich ladich@neonet.org x601138
Heartland Receptionist Diane Leicy dleicy@neonet.org x602120 Student Services- Frontline Janet Hayes hayes@neonet.org x601112
Financial Services Roxanna Bennett bennett@neonet.org x601133 Student Services- Frontline Denise Marrali marrali@neonet.org x601101
Financial Services Alyssa Green agreen@neonet.org x601164 Student Services- Frontline Leslie Wiseman lwiseman@neonet.org Xx602620
Financial Services Sydney Harrell sharrell@neonet.org x601184 Student Services- Frontline Jacqueline Tupps jtupps@neonet.org Xx602630
Fiscal Services- eFP Lisa Nash nash@neonet.org x601121 Student Services- Infinite Campus Liz Karako ekarako@neonet.org x601202
Fiscal Services- eFP Susanne Searl ssearl@neonet.org x601153 Student Services- Infinite Campus Lori Conrad lconrad@neonet.org x601129
Fiscal Services- eFP Deborah Burrell-Horn dburrell-horn@neonet.org Xx601137 Student Services- Infinite Campus Julie Combs jcombs@neonet.org x601142
Fiscal Services- State Tammy Hamilla thamilla@neonet.org x602320 Student Services- Infinite Campus Sue Vinborg svinborg@neonet.org x601208
Fiscal Services- State Michelle Ingersol mingersol@neonet.org x601136 Student Services- Infinite Campus Rita Miklacic rmiklacic@neonet.org x601206
Fiscal Services- State Austin Kendrick akendrick@neonet.org x601148 Student Services- Infinite Campus Alicia Paulsey apaulsey@neonet.org x601210
Fiscal Services- State Larry Lifer Wifer@neonet.org x602330 EMIS Catherine Wright wright@neonet.org x601126
Fiscal Services- State Rachel Caudill rcaudill@neonet.org x602310 EMIS Emily Roberts roberts@neonet.org x601118
Fiscal Services- State Jessica Ross jross@neonet.org x602340 EMIS Mary Dolis dolis@neonet.org x601102
Educational Technology Tamra Dugan dugan@neonet.org x601128 EMIS Darlene Neel dneel@neonet.org x601157
Educational Technology Noah Himes himes@neonet.org x601117 EMIS Yvonne Fisher yfisher@neonet.org x601104
Educational Technology Dan Niessen dniessen@neonet.org x601106 EMIS Sara Skraba sskraba@neonet.org x601103
Educational Technology Ryan McLaughlin rmclaughlin@neonet.org Xx601131 EMIS Sandy Sparr ssparr@neonet.org x602210
Educational Technology Chris Potter cpotter@neonet.org x601163 EMIS Alexandra Holowatyj aholowatyj@neonet.org x602310
Educational Technology Julia Tilton jtilton@neonet.org x601182 EMIS Renee Eckstine reckstine@neonet.org x601155
TAST Mike Hoffman hoffman@neonet.org x601108 EMIS Janet Snyder jsnyder@neonet.org x602220
TAST Spencer Zolla szolla@neonet.org x601127 EMIS Vickie Stima vstima@neonet.org x602240
TAST Steven Foster sfoster@neonet.org x601156 EMIS Tiffany Evans tevans@neonet.org x601168
TAST Hunter Harbison hharbison@neonet.org x601173 EMIS Elizabeth Pfeiffer epfeiffer@neonet.org x601187
TAST Joshua Zolla jzolla@neonet.org x601181 District Technology Cody Lyons lyons@neonet.org x601119
TAST Theo Drewek tdrewek@neonet.org x601174 District Technology John Gill jgill@neonet.org x601162
TAST Leo Galleguillos lgalleguillos@neonet.org x601178 District Technology Eric Spencer spencer@neonet.org x601144
TAST Nicholas Tysh ntysh@neonet.org x601183 District Technology Anthony Dipane adipane@neonet.org x601191

Technical Services Tim Tracy tracy@neonet.org Xx601109
Technical Services Joe Prekop prekop@neonet.org x601134
Technical Services Cyrus Elder elder@neonet.org x601116
Technical Services Ben Claussen claussen@neonet.org x601125
Technical Services Jay Milliron jmilliron@neonet.org x601417
Technical Services Justice Jones jjones@neonet.org Xx601151
Technical Services Aly Powell apowell@neonet.org x601145
Technical Services Tristan Smith tsmith@neonet.org x601149
Technical Services Nate Coffey ncoffey@neonet.org x602750
Technical Services Mark Baughman mbaughman@neonet.org x602740
Technical Services Mark Banks mbanks@neonet.org x602720
Technical Services Ben Roberts broberts@neonet.org x601209
Technical Services Brian Ruffner bruffner@neonet.org x601207
Technical Services Brian Mangan bmangan@neonet.org x601204
Technical Services Devon Bennett dbennett@neonet.org x601124
Technical Services Andrew Klich aklich@neonet.org x601146
Technical Services Jim Swartwood jswartwood@neonet.org x601179
Technical Services Matthew Klich mklich@neonet.org x601188
Technical Services Jacob Pettay jpettay@neonet.org x601185




